www.bksv.com/soundlevelmeters Product Data  BP 2151 – 27
PRODUCT DATA
Hand-held Analyzer Type 2250-L (2250 Light) has been developed
specifically for measuring occupational, environmental and product
noise, while complying fully with all the relevant national and
international standards.
Extensive user studies have been paired with state-of-the-art
technology to make this analyzer a robust, effective and practical

www.bksv.com/soundlevelmeters 15
Ordering Information
Type 2250-L-S Hand-held Analyzer Light
Type 2250-L-SC Hand-held Analyzer Light with Sound Calibrator
Type 4231
which include the following as standard:
INCLUDED SOFTWARE
• BZ-7130: Sound Level Meter Software
• BZ-7231: Tone Assessment Option
• BZ-7232: Noise Monitoring Software
INCLUDED MICROPHONE AND PREAMPLIFIER
• Type 4950: ½ Prepolarized Free-field Microphone
• ZC-0032: Microphone Preamplifier
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
• FB-0679: Hinged Cover
• QB-0061: Battery Pack
• ZG-0426: Mains Power Supply
• UA-0237: 90 mm dia. Windscreen
• Compulsory Accessory Kit UA-1710-D01 including:
– KE-0441: Protective Cover, for hand-held analyzer
– UL-1050: Wireless USB-A (M) Adapter
– UA-1651: Tripod Extension, for hand-held analyzer
– UA-1654: 5 Extra Styli
– UA-1673: Adaptor for Standard Tripod Mount
– DH-0696: Wrist Strap
– DD-0594: Protection Plug, for hand-held analyzer without preamplifier
– AO-1494: Cable, USB 2.0, USB-A (M) to USB-micro-B (M) black, 1.8 m
(5.9), max. +70 °C (158 °F)
– BZ-5298: Environmental Software
NOTE: These accessories are also available separately
Software and Accessories Available Separately
SOFTWARE MODULES
BZ-7131 1/1-octave Frequency Analysis
BZ-7132 1/3-octave Frequency Analysis
BZ-7133 Logging Software for 2250 Light
BZ-7226 Signal Recording Option
MEASUREMENT PARTNER SUITE SOFTWARE
BZ-5503-012 Post-processing Module, 1-year subscription for one
instrument
BZ-5503-ND Post-processing Module, permanent license for any
instrument (dongle)
BZ-5503-NI Post-processing Module, permanent license for
one instrument
See product data BP 2430
PC SOFTWARE
BZ-7302-X-ND Work Noise Partner export from Measurement
Partner Suite, licence for any instrument (dongle)
BZ-7302-X-NI Work Noise Partner export from Measurement
Partner Suite, licence for one instrument
MISCELLANEOUS
Type 3535-A All-weather Case (see product data BP 2251)
AO-0697-D-030 Microphone Extension Cable, 10-pin LEMO, 3 m (10)